AP
PL
IC
AT
IO
NS
DE
SC

European: X = 2.54mm (.100"), 2.84mm in option
Fiche E18/B D-DF  21/06/02 10:33  Page 7
How to order
HO
W
TO
 O
RD
ER
7
For special request, please consult factory
...... ... ... ...... ... ......
contact type:
P = pin
S = socket
termination:
-solder cup: no digit
-wire wrap:
F179 = length 9.6mm
F179A = length 13mm
-straight PCB:
U = length 3.2mm, tail ø0.6mm
V = length 2.4mm, tail ø1.02mm
T = length 4mm, tail ø0.6mm
OL2 = length 5.5mm, tail ø0.6mm
-right angle connector:
MIL footprint
without bracket: C = tail ø1.02mm
A4 = tail ø0.6mm
plastic bracket: AJ3 = tail ø1.02mm
AJ4 = tail ø0.6mm
metal bracket: A = tail ø1.02mm
AM4 = A = 13.2mm
AZ4 = A = 11.5mm
AM4B = footprint
14.99mm (.590")
European footprint
without bracket: 1AON = X = 2.54mm
1BON = X = 2.84mm
plastic bracket: 1APN = X = 2.54mm
1BPN = X = 2.84mm
1AUN = X = 2.54mm
1BUN = X = 2.84mm
metal bracket: 1AMN = X = 2.54mm
1BMN = X = 2.84mm
1ATN = X = 2.54mm
1BTN = X = 2.84mm
grounding tabs:
RM5 = for straight PCB mounting*
RM8 = for straight PCB mounting +
female lock
RM6 = for right angle PCB mounting
VF = front screwlock 4-40
VFM = front screwlock M3
VF2 = removable screwlock 4-40
VFM2 = removable screwlock M3
shell size: E,A,B,C, D
mounting options:
H = rear insert 4-40
G = rear insert M3
F = float mounting
no digit = standard rivet ø3.1mm
*H, G must also be used to specify the
threading of RM5 grounding tabs.
configuration: 09,15,25,37, 50
0.2µm
(8µ")
0.5µm
(20µ")
0.76µm
(30µ")
17D: yellow chromated shell
77D: tinned shell for receptacle